incorporated in this proxy statement/prospectus by reference. See �Where You Can Find More Information� beginning on page 118 and �Unaudited
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements� beginning on page 95.

The unaudited summary pro forma condensed combined financial information is being provided for illustrative purposes only and does not
purport to represent what the actual consolidated results of operations or the consolidated financial position of Encore would have been had the
merger occurred on the dates assumed, nor are they necessarily indicative of Encore�s future consolidated results of operations or consolidated
financial position. The unaudited summary pro forma condensed combined financial information is based upon currently available information
and estimates and assumptions that Encore management believes are reasonable as of the date hereof. Any of the factors underlying these
estimates and assumptions may change or prove to be materially different, and the estimates and assumptions may not be representative of facts
existing at the closing date of the merger.

Summary Pro Forma Condensed Combined Earnings Information:

Year Ended December 31, 2012

Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
Encore AACC (Unaudited)

Revenues
Revenue from receivable portfolios, net $ 545,412 $ 226,057 $ (14,054) $ 757,415
Servicing fees and other related revenue �  884 �  884
Net interest income�tax lien transfer 10,460 �  �  10,460

Total revenues 555,872 $ 226,941 $ (14,054) 768,759

16

Edgar Filing: ENCORE CAPITAL GROUP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

Year Ended December 31, 2012

Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
Encore AACC (Unaudited)

Operating expenses
Salaries and employee benefits 101,084 59,501 �  160,585
Cost of legal collections 168,703 53,799 (12,585) 209,917
Other operating expenses 48,939 18,353 �  67,292
Collection agency commissions 15,332 32,522 �  47,854
General and administrative expenses 61,798 22,626 (234) 84,190
Depreciation and amortization 5,840 4,788 �  10,628

Total operating expenses 401,696 191,589 (12,819) 580,466

Income from operations 154,176 35,352 (1,235) 188,293

Other (expense) income
Interest expense (25,564) (20,740) 6,488 (39,816)
Other income (expense) 1,713 (550) �  1,163

Total other expense (23,851) (21,290) 6,488 (38,653)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 130,325 14,062 5,253 149,640
Provision for income taxes (51,754) (3,145) (2,085) (56,984)

Income from continuing operations $ 78,571 $ 10,917 $ 3,168 $ 92,656

Weighted-average shares outstanding:
Basic 24,855 1,663 26,518
Diluted 25,836 1,663 27,499
Income from continuing operations per share:
Basic $ 3.16 $ 3.49
Diluted $ 3.04 $ 3.37
Summary Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Condition Information:

As of December 31, 2012

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
Encore AACC (Unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 17,510 $ 14,013 $ (17,851) $ 13,672
Investment in receivable portfolios, net 873,119 370,900 60,000 1,304,019
Total assets 1,171,340 424,738 70,836 1,666,914
Total debt 706,036 182,911 148,834 1,037,781
Total liabilities 765,524 274,681 178,869 1,219,074
Total stockholders� equity 405,816 150,057 (108,033) 447,840

Comparative Per Share Data

The following table shows, for the year ended December 31, 2012, historical and pro forma equivalent per share data for AACC common stock
and historical and pro forma combined per share data for Encore common stock. The information in the table is derived from each of AACC�s
and Encore�s respective historical consolidated financial statements incorporated by reference herein, as well as the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information included elsewhere herein.

The pro forma equivalent information shows the effect of the merger from the perspective of an owner of AACC common stock. The